

Our Ref: FOI 114

27 May 2010

Dr Neil Bhatia request-34214-eff506b4@whatdotheyknow.com

Somerset Primary Care Trust
Wynford House
Lufton Way
Lufton
Yeovil
Somerset
BA22 8HR

Tel: 01935 384000 Fax: 01935 384079

foi@somerset.nhs.uk

Dear Dr Bhatia

Freedom of Information Request

Thank you for your request, dated 29 April 2010, under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. I have now obtained the relevant information and have responded to your request below.

Question 1) As at 30 April 2010, 10 GP practices in Somerset were uploading data to the Summary Care Record.

Question 2) As at 30 April 2010, the following GP practices were uploading data to the Summary Care Record:

- Tawstock Medical Centre
- Abbey Manor Medical Practice
- Wellington Medical Centre
- Hendford Lodge Medical Centre
- West Somerset Healthcare
- Dulverton Medical Practice
- College Way Surgery
- Church Street Surgery
- Victoria Gate Surgery

Question 3) There are 76 GP practices currently operating in Somerset.

Should you have any further queries or require any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely

NHS Somerset
Freedom of Information Team



OISABLES